
 

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À : 
Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit 
Mailroom 
30 Victoria Street 
Gatineau, Quebec   J8X 0B3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REVISION 001 TO AN 
INVITATION TO TENDER 
 
 

RÉVISION 001 À UNE 
INVITATION À SOUMISSIONER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; 
unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and 
conditions of the bid remain the same. 
  
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de la 
soumission demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution : 
Parks Canada Agency 
30 Victoria Street (PC-02-F) 
Gatineau, Quebec   J8X 0B3 
 

 Title - Sujet : 

Upgrades to Sanitary, Storm and Water Systems, Prince Edward Island 
National Park 

Solicitation No. - N° de l’invitation : 

5P201-19-0095/A 

Date : 

October 29, 2019 

Amendment No. - N° de modification : 
001 

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client : 

1427 

GETS Reference No. | N° de reference de SEAG : 

PW-19-00892881 
 

Solicitation Closes - L’invitation 
prend fin : 
At - à : 2 :00 p.m. 
On - le : October 31, 2019 

Time Zone - Fuseau 
horaire 
EDT 
 

 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. : 

Plant - Usine : ☐      Destination : ☒      Other - Autre : ☐ 

Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements  
à : Jason Mulligan        

Telephone No. -  
N° de telephone : 

(819) 420-5107 

Fax No. -N° de 
télécopieur : 

(819) 420-9626 

Email Address – Couriel : 

Jason.Mulligan2@canada.ca 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des 
biens, services, et construction : 

Insert destination 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE 
SOUMISSIONNAIRE 

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l’entrepreneur : 
 
 

Address - Adresse : 
 
 

Telephone No. - N° de telephone : 
 
 

Fax No. - N° de télécopieur : 

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  

 
 

Signature : 
 
 

Date : 

 

 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P201-19-0095/B 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
001 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Jason Mulligan 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
1427 

Title – Titre : 
Upgrades to Sanitary, Storm and Water Systems, Prince Edward Island National Park 

 

 
Page 2 / 4 

Amendment 001 
 
 
This amendment is raised to: 
 

A. Answer questions from bidders 
 

B. Modify the solicitation documents 
 

 
A. Questions and Answers 
 
 
Q1. What is the voltage for the water supply well pump (Grundfos SP 77S15-3) section 33 21 00?  
 
A1. The Brackley water supply pump should be a Grundfos model 85S30-2 (product number 12B63002). 
There is a discrepancy between the drawings and the specs that will be addressed in an addendum to be 
issued tomorrow. The correct pump is 3 hp and has a voltage of 208-230 V. 
 
 
Q2. What phase is the motor for the water supply pump? 
 
A2. 3 phase 
 
 
B. Modification of Solicitation Documents 
 
 
Insert:  Addendum 1 
 
The following document has been added to the solicitation. 
 
PCA_1427_Addendum_001.pdf 
 
 
Delete:  Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form, in its entirety  
Replace With: See attached 
 
Canada requires the attached revised Appendix 1 – Combined Price Form REV01 to be used and 
received before the solicitation closing date and time. Failure to submit the revised Appendix 1 Price 
Form will result in your bid being deemed non-responsive.  
 
If you have already submitted your bid, you are invited to send us your revisions by fax to (819) 420-9626. 
Please indicate the number of the invitation to tender on all correspondence 
 

 
 
 

 
ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

  



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P201-19-0095/B 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
001 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Jason Mulligan 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
1427 

Title – Titre : 
Upgrades to Sanitary, Storm and Water Systems, Prince Edward Island National Park 

 

 
Page 3 / 4 

Appendix 1 - Combined Price Form REV01 
 
1) The prices per unit shall govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors 

in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada. 
 
2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of 

performing the part of the work to which that price applies. 
 
Note: Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the 
drawings and specifications. Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table including but not 
limited to Mobilization, De-Mobilization, etc. is to be included in the Lump Sum Table. 
 
 
LUMP SUM 
 
The Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies.  
 
(a) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work not included in the unit price table.  
 

  LUMP SUM AMOUNT  (LSA) 
Excluding applicable taxes 

$ 
 

 
UNIT PRICE TABLE 
 
The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.  
 
(a) Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.  
 
(b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price 

Item.  
 

 

Item 
Specification 
Reference 

Class of Labour, Plant or 
Material 

Unit of 
Measur- 
ement 

Estimated 
Quantity  

Price per 
Unit, 
excluding 
applicable 
taxes 

Estimated Total 
Price, excluding 
applicable taxes 
 

 Brackley Well Commissioning 

1 33 21 00 
Submersible Groundwater Well 
Pump 

each 
 
1 

$ $ 

2 33 21 00 

Installation and Connection of 
Submersible Groundwater Well 
Pump, including Pitless 
Adapter 

lump sum 1 $ $ 

3 33 05 16 Valve Chamber each 1 $ $ 

4 33 11 16 
100 mm PVC DR28 Excavated 
Water Main 

metre 25 $ $ 

5 33 11 16 Flow Control Valve each 1 $ $ 



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 
5P201-19-0095/B 

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. : 
001 

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : 
Jason Mulligan 

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : 
1427 

Title – Titre : 
Upgrades to Sanitary, Storm and Water Systems, Prince Edward Island National Park 

 

 
Page 4 / 4 

 
6 

26 29 10 Variable Frequency Drive each 1 $ $ 

7 Add_001 
Float switches in reservoir, 
including power and control 
wiring 

each 2 $ $ 

8 
26 05 21 
26 05 20 
26 12 16.01 

Building interior electrical 
modifications 

lump sum 1 $ $ 

9 
26 05 21 
26 05 34 

Electrical conduits and feeders lump sum 1 $ $ 

10 31 11 00 Clearing and Grubbing lump sum 1 $ $ 

11 
01 35 43 
32 91 19.13 

Reinstatement (Topsoil and 
Seed) 

lump sum 1 $ $ 

 
S-PLJ-FA Storm and Sanitary System Upgrades 

12 33 05 16 600 mm HDPE Catch Basin each 1 $ $ 

13 
 
33 41 00 

 
Infiltration Chambers 

each 4 $ $ 

14 
 
33 41 00 

200 mm HDPE Excavated 
Storm Sewer 

metre 5 $ $ 

15 01 74 21 
Removal and Relocation of 
Existing Infrastructure 

lump sum 1 $ $ 

16 
31 23 33.01 
32 91 19.13 

 
Vegetated Swale 

metre 10 $ $ 

17 33 32 13.13 
1500 mm Wet Well Sewage Lift 
Station 

each 1 $ $ 

18 
26 05 21 
26 05 34 

Electrical Connection lump sum 1 $ $ 

19 01 35 43 Silt Fence metre 10 $ $ 

20 33 11 00 Clearing and Grubbing lump sum 1 $ $ 

21 
01 35 43 
32 91 19.13 

Reinstatement (Topsoil and 
Seed) 

lump sum 1 $ $ 

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA)  
Excluding applicable taxes 

$ 

 
 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT  (LSA +TEA) 
Excluding applicable taxes 

$ 
 

 


	Appendix 1 - Combined Price Form REV01

